
RAJASTHAN FEEDER CANAL AND GROUND WATER DIVISION, WATER RESOURCES 
DEPARTMENT PUNJAB,FEROZEPUR. 

AUCTION   NOTICE 
No :    2967  /11-S        Date: 11 / 11 /2024 

          In supersession of this office auction notice no 1022/11-S dated 02.07.2024 and 1561/11-S 

Dated 13.08.2024, open E-auction for Fishing Rights for the year 2024-25 i.e. from 01-09-2024 to 31-08-

2025 (except for the period from 15 June to 31 August off season of the year 2025) on Rajasthan Feeder 

Canal (Head to Tail) will be held on Punjab E-tender web site www.eproc.gov.in.  

 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work Reserved Price for the 
year 2024-25 (In Rs.) 

Security 
Deposit 

Cost of 
tender form 
(Rs) 

1 Auction for Fishing Rights on Rajasthan Feeder 
Canal (Head to Tail) for the year 2024-25 (i.e. 
from 01.09.2024 to 31.08.2025)  

21,32,640/- Plus 1.5% 
Stamp Duty 

 

1,00,000/- 
 

500/- 
 

Bidding Process 
i) Sale of bid document Form  :  From    13.11.2024  at    09:00  Hrs. 
                    to        20.11.2024  at    11:00  Hrs. 

            ii) Tender Closing Date                :                 20.11.2024  at    11:00  Hrs. 
 iii) Opening of Technical Bid   :                20.11.2024  at    13:00   Hrs.   
 iv) Opening of Financial Bid   :                will be intimated after opening 

     of technical bid 
 

GENERAL CONDITIONS 

1. The highest bid will be subject to approval of competent authority who reserves the right to accept 

or reject any bid without assigning any reasons. 

2. The bidder shall abide by the terms and conditions of the department. 

3. The under-signed reserves the right to cancel the auction or reject/accept any bid without assigning 

any reasons whatsoever. 

4. Full amount of highest bid and stamp duty @ 1.50% shall have to be deposited at the fall of the 

hammer. 

5. After completing the bidding process, highest bidder has to submit an agreement with the 

department on a judicial paper of 50/-. 

6. Fishing will be allowed strictly in accordance with the rule and regulation laid down in the fisheries 

act and the violation of the rules will lead to cancellation of license issued without any 

compensation.  

7. All Prospective Bidders shall deposit a mandatory sum of Rs.1,00,000/- as security to participate in 

the auction as earnest money online in www.eproc.punjab.gov.in . This security shall be refundable 

after completing the bidding process. 

8. If the highest bidder fails to deposit the E-tender auction amount in the office of undersigned next 

of the finalization of bid till 11.00 AM. He will be considered as a defaulter & his Security /Earnest 

money will be forfeited. 

9. The bid below reserved price is not acceptable. 

10. No separate corrigendum has been published in the newspaper. 

11. The auction will be for the period from 01-09-2024 to 31-08-2025. 

12. All bidders are advised to check the E-tender web site www.eproc.punjab.gov.in. time to time for 

any updating regarding this auction.        

           

        Executive Engineer, 
        Rajasthan Feeder Canal &, 
        Ground Water Division, 
        Water Resources Department, Punjab, 
                    Ferozepur. 
        Email:- rajasthan.feeder@gmail.com 
 
 



 

oki;EkB chvo Bfjo ns/ rokT[Av tkNo wzvb, ib ;o's ftGkr, gzikp fco'ig[o 

 

fBbkwh B'fN; 

BzpoL  2967    $11^n?;               fwshL  11$11$2024                              

            fJ; dcso d/ fBbkwh B'fN; BzL 1022$11 n?; fwsh 02^07^2024 ns/ 1561$11^n?; fwsh 

13^08^2024 dh nfXbzxDk ftZu jo nkw ns/ yk; B{z ;{fus ehsk iKdk j? fe fJ; dcso nXhB 

nkT[Adh oki;EkB chvo Bfjo (j?Zv s'A b? e/ N/b sZe) wZSh dh fBbkwh Jh^N?Avo okjhA pkps ;kb 

2024^25 bJh I' fe fwsh 01^09^2024 s'A 31^08^2025 sZe (;kb 2025 dh fwsh 15 i{B s'A 31 

nr;s sZe nkc ;hiB s'A fpBK) fBwB j;skyo d/ dcso ftZu j/m fby/ nB{;ko j/m do;kJhnK PosK 

s/ ehsh ikt/rh L^ 

 

bVh 

Bzpo 

ezw dk BK foiot ehws 2024-25 
(o[gJ/)  

;feT[oNh 

fvgkfiN 

N?Avo ckow 

ch; 

1 ;kb 2024^2025 ( fwsh 01^09^2024 s'A 

31^08^2025 sZe ) bJh  oki;EkB chvo 

Bfjo ftZu ( j?v s'A N/b sZe ) wZSh cVB dh 

fBbkwh pko/ . 

21,32,640/- o[gJ/ iwQK 

1.5% ;N?Ag fvT[Nh 
 

1,00,000/- 
o[gJ/ 

500/- 
o[gJ/ 

 

 

p'bh gqfeohnK L^ 

 

U) p'bh d;skt/I ckow dh fteoh L  13H11H2024  B{z ;t/o/ 09H00 ti/ s'A 

      20H11H2024  B{z ;t/o/ 11H00 ti/ sZe 

n) N?Avo fteoh dh ;wkgsh fwsh L  20H11H2024  B{z ;[t/o/ 11H00 ti/  

J) seBheh p'bh y'bD dk ;wK L  20H11H2024  B{z  ;t/o/ 13H00 ti/ 

J) ftZsh p'bh y'bD dk ;wK L   N?eBheb fpZv y'bD s'A pknd ;{fus  

ehsk ikt/rk.  

 

p'bh dhnK PosKL^ 

1) fJj p'bh T[B/Q ;w/A sZe ik fJzi Bjh wzBh ikt/rh id'A sZe fJ; dh wzBi{oh ;woZE nfXekoh 

gk;'A Bjh fwb iKdh .  

2) p'bheko B{z wfjew/ dhnK PosK dk gkpzX ofjDk gt/rk.  

3) p'bh dh wzBi{oh d/D iK Bk d/D dk nfXeko ;woZE nfXekoh e'b j't/rk , ;woZE nfXekoh 

fpBK e'Jh ekoB dZ;/ jh p'bh oZd eo ;edk j?.  

4) ;G s'A tZX p'bh d/D tkb/ p'bheko B{z ;koh oew p'bh ysw j'D s'A pknd iwQK eotkT[Dh 

gt/rh ns/ p'bh dh oew T[go 1H50# ;N?Ag fvT{Nh br/rh .  

5) p'bh j'D s'A pknd p'bheko B{z ftGkr Bkb 50$^ d/ i{vhPhnb g/go s/ fJeokoBkwk eoBk 

gt/rk .  

6) p'bheko wZSh cVB ;w/A wZSh gkbD n?eN ns/ o?r{b/PB dk gkpzX oj/rk ns/ fJ; dh T[bzxDk 

eoB s/ T[; dk bkJh;?A; fpBK fe;/ w[nkti/ s/ oZd eo fdZsk ikt/rk.  

7) ;ko/ p'bhekoK B{z p'bh ftZu fj;k b?D bJh f;eT{foNh tZi'A JhHn?wHvhH dh s"o s/ 1,00,000$^ 

nkB bkJhB www.eproc.punjab.gov.in ;kJhN s/ iwQK eotkT[D/ g?Dr/ i' fe p'bh dh gqfeqnk 

w[ezwb j'D T[gozs w"VB:'r j't/rk .  

8) i' p'bheko ;G s' T[uh p'bh brkt/rk, T[es p'bheko B{z T[; dh ehws fpZv w[ezwb j'D dh 

nrb/ fdB ;[t/o/ 11H00 ti/ s'A gfjbK gfjbK fBwBj;skyo d/ dcso e'b  iwQK eotkT[Dh 

gt/rh, Bjh sK T[; dh f;eT{oNh ips eo bJh ikt/rh . 

9) foiot ehws s'A xZN p'bh dh oew B{z ;theko Bjh ehsk ikt/rk . 

10) nypko ftZu tZyo/ s"o s/ e'Jh e'ohi/Avw ikoh Bjh ehsk ikt/rk .  

11) fJj p'bh fwsh 01H09H2024 s'A 31H08H2025 sZe bJh j't/rk .  

12) jo p'bheko B{z fJ; N?Avo ftZu fe;/ th soK dh pdbkn$;fEsh nkfd t/yD bJh ;w/A ;w/A s/ 

JhHN?Avo t?p^;kJhN www.eproc.punjab.gov.in. s/ u?e eoB dh ;bkj fdZsh iKdh j? .  

 

 

       ekoiekoh fJzihBhno, 

        oki;EkB chvo Bfjo ns/ 

        rokT[Av tkNo wzvb, 

        ib ;o's ftGkr, gzikp, fco'ig[o   

        JhHw/bL rajasthan.feeder@gmail.com 



 
 

 

dcso ekoiekoh fJzihBhno, oki;EkB chvo e?Bkb n?Av rokT[Av tkNo vthiB, ib ;o's ftGkr, e?Bkb 

eb'Bh, fco'ig[o 

                  

EMAIL-rajasthan.feeder@gmail.com 
 
BzpoL 2976            fwshL12.11.2024 
 

;/tk fty/, 

  vkfJo?eNo, 

  ;{uBK s/ b'e ;zgoe ftGkr, gzikp, 

  uzvhrVQ . 

 
 

ft;aKL  Jh^N?vo $ B'fN; dh gqek;aBk eoB pko/ .  

 

  T[go'es ft;a/ d/ ;pzX ftZu nkgih B{z Annexure-1 fJ; gZso Bkb BZEh eoe/ G/fink ikdk 

j? ns/ p/Bsh ehsh ikdh j? fe ;oeko dhnK jdkfJsK w[skfpe tZy^tZy nypkoK ftZu fJj N?Avo fwsh 

13.11.2024 B{z vhHJ/HthHghH o/NK nB[;ko xZN s'A xZN EK ftZu gqekf;as eotk e/ fJ; dk fpZb fJ; dcaso B{z 

G/iD dh y/ub ehsh ikt/ . fJ; dcaso gk; fJ; fJ;afsjko bJh b'Vhd/ czvi w"i{d jB. fJ; fJ;afsjko 

d/ gqekf;as j'D Bkb ihwBh u'DK d/ ;pzX ftZu bZr/ u'D ikps/ dh T[bzxDk Bjh j't/rh, i/eo j't/rh sK ndkok 

y[d fizw/tko j't/rk . 

 

          
BZEh$Annexure-1  ekoiekoh fJzihBhno,               

       oki;EkB chvo e?Bkb n?Av, 

  rokT[Av tkNo vthiB,  

  ib ;o's ftGkr,fco'ig[o. 

 

BzpoL  2977^3000             fwshL 12.11.2024 

 T[go'es dk T[skok j/m fbfynk B{z ;{uBK ns/ nrb/oh ekotkJh fjZs G/fink iKdk 

j? L^  

1) fiabk b'e ;zgoe nc;o, fco'ig[o   . 

2) w[Zy fJzihBhno$BfjoK ib ;o's ftGkr,gzikp uzvhrVQ   . 

3) w[Zy fJzihBhno$ftihb?;, ib ;o's ftGkr,gzikp uzvhrVQ  . 

4) ezfgT[No ;?b, w[Zy fJzihBhno$j?v e[nkNo, ib ;o's ftGkr gzikp uzvhrVQ .  

5) fBrokB fJzihBhno, fco'ig[o e?Bkb ;oeb, ib ;o's ftGkr fco'ig[o  . 

6) wZSh gkbD nc;o, fco'ig[o, ;qh w[es;o ;kfjp, cohde'N, pfmzvk, w'rk, ibzXo, b[fXnkDk, 

soBsksoB, ;qh nzfwqs;o ;kfjp . 

7) ;hBhno egskB g[fb;, ftihb?A; fpU{o', fco'ig[o o/Ai fco'ig[o  . 

8) ekoiekoh fJzihBhno,ftihb?A; ns/ e[nkbNh n?;'o?A; wzvb, ib ;o's ftGkr fco'ig[o  . 

9) ekoiekoh fJzihBhno, ckfibek Bfjo  ns/ rokT[Av tkNo wzvb$ johe/ Bfjo wzvb $ np'jo 

Bfjo ns/ rokT[Av tkNo wzvb np'jo$;qh w[es;o ;kfjp Bfjo ns/ rokT[v tkNo wzvb 

frZdVpkjk   . 

10) ekoiekoh fJzihBhno,;N/N wzvb, ib ;o's ftGkr fco'ig[o  . 

11) T[g wzvb nc;o (4) nkc oki;EkB chvo e?Bkb ns/ rokT[Av tkNo wzvb, ib ;o's ftGkr 

fco'ig[o .  

 

  ekoiekoh fJzihBhno,               

       oki;EkB chvo e?Bkb n?Av, 

  rokT[Av tkNo vthiB,  

  ib ;o's ftGkr,fco'ig[o. 

 
 

 
 



 
 
 
 

 
 

 
FORMAT FOR SUBMITING INFORMATION TO DPROs 

 
(ANNEXURE-1) 

 
1)  Name of the Department : Water Resource Department 

2)  Name of the Office : Rajasthan Feeder Canal and Ground 
Water Division, WRD Punjab, Ferozepur. 

3)  Name and Designation of Nodal 

Officer 

: Er. Ramanpreet Singh, 
Executive Engineer, Rajasthan Feeder 
Canal and Ground Water Division, WRD, 
Ferozepur. 
 

4)  Contact No. of Nodal Officer : 9876837384 

5)  Email id of the Office : rajasthan.feeder@gmail.com 

6)  Website of the department / office : https://eproc.punjab.gov.in 

7)  Tender No.  :  2967/11-S dated 11.11.2024 
 

8)  Name of the Work / Notice / Tender : Auction of Fishing rights on Rajasthan 
Feeder Canal (Head to Tail) for the year 
2024-25. 

9)  Starting of Bid Submission Date : 13.11.2024 at 09:00 Hrs. 

10)  Closing Date of Bid Submission : 20.11.2024at 11.00  Hrs. 

11)  Amount of EMD (In Rs.) : 1,00,000/- 

12)  Remarks (eg. Excluded Newspapers) :  

 
   

         

         Executive Engineer, 
Rajasthan Feeder Canal and 
Ground Water Division, 
WRD, Ferozepur. 

 

 
 
 
 


